



\$~51, 56, 57, 60 & 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16852/2024, CM APPL. 71382/2024 & 71628/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Nirmal Mishra, Advocates

versus

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 16899/2024, CM APPL. 71600/2024 & 71599/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Nirmal Mishra, Advocates

versus

RATAN SINGH SEKHAWAT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 16902/2024 & CM APPL. 71605/2024**

M/S D B CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Nirmal Mishra, Advocates

versus

SACHIN YADAV

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 16923/2024, CM APPL. 71698/2024 & 71697/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Nirmal Mishra, Advocates

versus

DEEPAK KUMAR MANDAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 16924/2024, CM APPL. 71705/2024 & 71704/2024**

M/S D B CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Nirmal Mishra, Advocates

versus

RANDHIR SINGH RANA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Advocate



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

%

06.12.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 71383/2024 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 16852/2024

CM APPL. 71601/2024 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 16899/2024

CM APPL. 71606/2024 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 16902/2024

CM APPL. 71699/2024 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 16923/2024

CM APPL. 71706/2024 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 16924/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 16852/2024

W.P.(C) 16899/2024

W.P.(C) 16902/2024

W.P.(C) 16923/2024

W.P.(C) 16924/2024

2. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks a pass-over awaiting the arguing counsel, but pass-over is not possible due to pending board, and also two Special Division Benches and one Full Bench in which I have to sit today. Further, learned counsel for respondents appearing on advance intimation accepts notice and submits that similar petitions are already listed on 27.01.2025. As such, relist on 27.01.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any