



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16924/2024**

M/S D B CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruch, Advocate.
versus

RANDHIR SINGH RANA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

W.P.(C) 16924/2024 & CM APPL. 71704/2024 (stay)

1. By way of this petition, the petitioner management has assailed Labour Court Award whereby the Reference dated 02.07.2018 was answered against the petitioner, thereby directing the petitioner to pay wages in terms with the relief clause of the award.
2. Learned counsel for respondent appearing on advance intimation accepts notice.
3. Digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned atleast one week before the next date of hearing.
4. Both sides shall file their written submissions not exceeding five pages each within eight weeks.
5. Relist on 05.08.2025.

CM APPL. 71705/2024 (for additional documents)

6. In view of detailed order passed today in W.P.(C) 2182/2024 on similar application, keeping the question open as to whether it is only



Business Bhaskar or the entire M/s. DB Corp Ltd. whose gross revenue has to be considered, the application is disposed of directing the petitioner to place on record balancesheets of all units of M/s. DB Corp Ltd. which can be covered by Majithia Award. The said balancesheets be placed on record within four weeks after supplying advance copy to the other side.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)